Representative Jefferson S. Burton proposes the following substitute bill:

1	CIVIC THOUGHT AND
2	LEADERSHIP INITIATIVE
3	2021 GENERAL SESSION
4	STATE OF UTAH
5	Chief Sponsor: Jefferson S. Burton
6	Senate Sponsor:
7 8	LONG TITLE
9	General Description:
10	This bill requires Utah Valley University to establish the Civic Thought and Leadership
11	Initiative.
12	Highlighted Provisions:
13	This bill:
14	defines terms; and
15	 requires Utah Valley University to establish the Civic Thought and Leadership
16	Initiative.
17	Money Appropriated in this Bill:
18	This bill appropriates in fiscal year 2022:
19	 to Utah Valley University Civic Thought and Leadership Initiative Civic
20	Thought and Leadership Initiative, as an ongoing appropriation:
21	• from Education Fund, \$1,000,000.
22	Other Special Clauses:
23	None
24	Utah Code Sections Affected:
25	ENACTS:



Section 4. Appropri	ation.
The following sums of	of money are appropriated for the fiscal year beginning July 1,
2021, and ending June 30, 20	22. These are additions to amounts previously appropriated for
fiscal year 2022. Under the to	erms and conditions of Title 63J, Chapter 1, Budgetary Procedures

for development or support of the initiative.

The university is authorized to receive gifts, contributions, and donations of all kinds,

51

52

535455

56

02-22-21 3:03 PM

3rd Sub. (Cherry) H.B. 327

57	Act, the Legislature appropriates the following sums of money from the funds or accounts		
58	indicated for the use and support of the government of the state of Utah.		
59	ITEM 1		
60	To Utah Valley University Civic Thought and Leadership Initiative		
61	From Education Fund	\$1,000,000	
62	Schedule of Programs:		
63	Civic Thought and Leadership Initiative \$1,000,000		